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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2023

Oberkorn, 25. - 26.11.2023

Event 38 Women, 100m Freestyle 2012 and older
26.11.2023 - 17:24 Results
National Record 53.39 MEYNEN Julie SCDE Budapest (HUN) 03.12.2015
Meilleure Performance 18 53.45 MEYNEN Julie SCDE Netanya (ISR) 03.12.2015
Meilleure Performance 17 54.35 MEYNEN Julie SL Doha (QAT) 04.12.2014
Meilleure Performance 16 55.25 MEYNEN Julie SL Herning (DEN) 12.12.2013
Meilleure Performance 15 55.60 MEYNEN Julie SL Istanbul (TUR) 13.12.2012
Meilleure Performance 14 56.92 MEYNEN Julie SL Luxembourg 27.11.2011
Meilleure Performance 13 58.53 MEYNEN Julie SL Luxembourg 05.12.2010
Meilleure Performance 12 1:01.83 HEINZ Lara SCDE Dudelange 19.12.1993
Meilleure Performance 11 1:04.78 NICKELS Kim SL 08.12.2002

TL Open W 17 +: 1:09.00  /  TL Pupilles W 11 - 12: 1:22.00  /  TL Jeunes W 13 - 14: 1:17.00  /  TL Juniors W 15 - 16: 1:12.00
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Pupilles

1. RESL Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:04.08 482 30.60 33.48
2. KUNEN Greta 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.27 365 34.09 36.18
3. KIRCH Emma 11 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:12.02 339 34.79 37.23
4. PECIREP Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:12.81 328 34.72 38.09
5. MULLER Liz 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.20 323 33.78 39.42
6. REIZER Ines 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.46 320 35.74 37.72
7. JACOBOWITZ Romie 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.72 316 35.08 38.64
8. GRILO MACHADO Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:14.13 311 35.99 38.14
9. WU Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.83 279 36.24 40.59

10. ELSEN Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:17.59 271 36.74 40.85
11. DELVERT Salome 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.90 268 37.18 40.72
12. KNAPIK Julia 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.49 262 37.05 41.44
13. MEDDOURI Firdaws 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:19.19 255 37.47 41.72
14. ANISKO Hanna 12 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:19.31 254 37.31 42.00
15. BLECKMANN Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.76 240 38.43 42.33
16. BROWN ROCKOVA Sarka 11 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:23.10 221 * 39.11 43.99
17. SINNES Joy 12 Swimming Club Redange 1:24.80 208 * 40.33 44.47

WDR DE WAHA Ruth-Sophie 11 Cercle de Natation Diekirch

Jeunes

1. LAMBIN Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:03.47 496 30.78 32.69
2. CONSTANTIN Sophia-Elena 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:03.51 495 30.40 33.11
3. PAVELEK Mira 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:03.91 486 30.59 33.32
4. SMITH Josephine 09 Swimming Club Redange 1:04.15 480 30.97 33.18
5. NIKITINA Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.62 449 31.67 33.95
6. LEONARD Leni 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.43 432 31.95 34.48
7. KONIG Charlotte Fleur 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.53 430 31.72 34.81
8. YEREMENKO Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.28 381 33.26 36.02
9. VALKOVSZKY Emese 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.65 375 36.05 33.60

10. FRADET Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:09.85 372 32.90 36.95
11. KAPANTAIDAKI Maria Rafaela 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.67 344 33.41 38.26
12. MOSTAFA Nour 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:12.11 338 33.93 38.18
13. TEHO Roosa 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:13.48 319 33.66 39.82
14. GASPAR Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:13.62 317 35.36 38.26
15. HAMEN Sophie 10 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:14.63 305 35.01 39.62
16. DELIGNERE Eva 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:14.75 303 35.27 39.48
17. NOEHL Ina 09 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:17.82 269 * 35.47 42.35

DSQ PIACENTINI Giulia 09 Swimming Luxembourg
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 17:39)
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2023

Oberkorn, 25. - 26.11.2023

Event 38, Girls, 100m Freestyle, Jeunes

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

WDR RIVELLINI Frida 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club

Juniors

1. REINESCH Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Deifferdang 58.40 637 28.11 30.29
2. SCHOLER Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg 59.55 600 28.48 31.07
3. BLESES Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 59.93 589 28.24 31.69
4. GHIRELLI Lynn 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:02.00 532 29.37 32.63
5. ALLAR Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:02.39 522 29.87 32.52
6. PERRIN Samantha 07 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:02.57 517 30.08 32.49
7. THIRY Alice 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:03.88 486 30.65 33.23
8. ELCHEROTH Niki 07 Swimming Club Redange 1:05.06 460 31.60 33.46
9. OLIVERO Francesca 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.37 454 30.97 34.40

10. LINDMARK MELO Maia 07 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:06.13 438 30.72 35.41
11. KOENIG Aurelie 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:06.39 433 31.91 34.48
12. OPREA Giulia Elena 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.29 398 32.42 35.87
13. BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:08.89 388 32.18 36.71
14. LANSBERGEN Sara 08 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:10.26 365 33.74 36.52

WDR CORBEEL BASTIN Ava 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck

Open

1. BANKY Jacqueline 96 Swimming Luxembourg 57.31 674 27.59 29.72
Luxembourg Short Course Champion

2. REINESCH Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Deifferdang 58.40 637 28.11 30.29
3. SCHOLER Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg 59.55 600 28.48 31.07
4. VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02 Swimming Luxembourg 59.88 590 28.25 31.63
5. BLESES Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 59.93 589 28.24 31.69
6. HRIC Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:00.47 573 28.82 31.65
7. BOHLER Nora 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:01.15 554 29.42 31.73
8. SOFFIO Mara 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:01.89 535 29.94 31.95
9. GHIRELLI Lynn 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:02.00 532 29.37 32.63

10. ALLAR Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:02.39 522 29.87 32.52
11. PERRIN Samantha 07 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:02.57 517 30.08 32.49
12. DEVISCOUR Sarah 05 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:02.70 514 29.63 33.07
13. LAMBIN Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:03.47 496 30.78 32.69
14. SIEBENS Hanne 06 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:03.48 496 30.75 32.73
15. CONSTANTIN Sophia-Elena 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:03.51 495 30.40 33.11
16. THIRY Alice 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:03.88 486 30.65 33.23
17. PAVELEK Mira 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:03.91 486 30.59 33.32
18. RESL Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:04.08 482 30.60 33.48
19. SMITH Josephine 09 Swimming Club Redange 1:04.15 480 30.97 33.18
20. KIDD Francesca 06 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:04.84 465 31.77 33.07
21. ELCHEROTH Niki 07 Swimming Club Redange 1:05.06 460 31.60 33.46
22. OLIVERO Francesca 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.37 454 30.97 34.40
23. NIKITINA Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.62 449 31.67 33.95
24. LINDMARK MELO Maia 07 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:06.13 438 30.72 35.41
25. KOENIG Aurelie 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:06.39 433 31.91 34.48
26. LEONARD Leni 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.43 432 31.95 34.48
27. KONIG Charlotte Fleur 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.53 430 31.72 34.81
28. FRIPPIAT Lory 01 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:08.13 401 32.13 36.00
29. OPREA Giulia Elena 07 Swimming Luxembourg 1:08.29 398 32.42 35.87
30. BOCK Anouk 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:08.89 388 32.18 36.71
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2023

Oberkorn, 25. - 26.11.2023

Event 38, Women, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

31. YEREMENKO Anna 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.28 381 33.26 36.02
32. VALKOVSZKY Emese 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.65 375 36.05 33.60
33. FRADET Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:09.85 372 32.90 36.95
34. LANSBERGEN Sara 08 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:10.26 365 33.74 36.52
35. KUNEN Greta 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.27 365 34.09 36.18
36. KAPANTAIDAKI Maria Rafaela 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:11.67 344 33.41 38.26
37. KIRCH Emma 11 Schwammclub Monnerech 1:12.02 339 34.79 37.23
38. MOSTAFA Nour 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:12.11 338 33.93 38.18
39. PECIREP Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:12.81 328 34.72 38.09
40. MULLER Liz 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.20 323 33.78 39.42
41. REIZER Ines 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.46 320 35.74 37.72
42. TEHO Roosa 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:13.48 319 33.66 39.82
43. GASPAR Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:13.62 317 35.36 38.26
44. JACOBOWITZ Romie 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.72 316 35.08 38.64
45. GRILO MACHADO Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:14.13 311 35.99 38.14
46. HAMEN Sophie 10 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:14.63 305 35.01 39.62
47. DELIGNERE Eva 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:14.75 303 35.27 39.48
48. WU Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.83 279 36.24 40.59
49. ELSEN Lea 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:17.59 271 36.74 40.85
50. NOEHL Ina 09 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:17.82 269 * 35.47 42.35
51. DELVERT Salome 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:17.90 268 37.18 40.72
52. KNAPIK Julia 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:18.49 262 37.05 41.44
53. MEDDOURI Firdaws 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:19.19 255 37.47 41.72
54. ANISKO Hanna 12 Cercle Nautique Petange 1:19.31 254 37.31 42.00
55. BLECKMANN Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:20.76 240 38.43 42.33
56. BROWN ROCKOVA Sarka 11 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:23.10 221 * 39.11 43.99
57. SINNES Joy 12 Swimming Club Redange 1:24.80 208 * 40.33 44.47

DSQ PIACENTINI Giulia 09 Swimming Luxembourg
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 17:39)

WDR DE WAHA Ruth-Sophie 11 Cercle de Natation Diekirch
WDR RIVELLINI Frida 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club
WDR CORBEEL BASTIN Ava 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck


